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12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
22
23

24
25
26
27

Part #
296-018

296-113
396-042f
296-010
396-023
296-107
296-035
940-372/P
396-044
936-159
396-032
904-691
396-033
396-046
296-055
904-964
904-965
296-527
396-043
904-943
911-139
911-140
910-100
910-101
904-691
396-030F
396-029
910-572

MAIN ASSEMBLY

Description

Flue Connector Gasket

Flue Connector

Slide / Door Tool

Exhaust Baffle

Control Cover Right

Window Gasket Retainer

Door Frame

Window Glass

Air Shutter Lever

Window Gasket (per ft. - 9ft. required)
Air Shutter

Window Retainer Clip

Burner Mounting Bracket

Burner Mounting Bracket Left
Pilot Bracket - Glass Burner
Orifice #51 LP (PO512)

Orifice #32 NG (PO512)

Door Latch Assembly HZI/L540E
Retainer Firebox Liner

Orifice bracket

Pilot Assembly IPI NG 2 Flame
Pilot Assembly IPI LP 2 Flame
Pilot Orifice NG

Pilot Orifice LP

Glass Clip (ea)

Bulk head clamp

Gasket Bulk Hd (Side Firebox Pilot Line)

Receiver GTM SIT W/ Batt &Cover 0.584.521

L540E-2 / HZI540E-2 Direct Vent Gas Insert
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29
30

31
32

Part #
911-012

396-031
911-085
911-084
396-184
904-658

298-972
296-930
296-530
296-901
296-902
296-908
296-525
297-929
Various
396-094
396-091
296-098
904-790
919-252
911-071/P
911-149
911-030
296-936

Description
Ignition Board (DBC) SIT IPI 0.584.302

Bracket Valve Mounting Lh/Rh
Valve LP 885 SIT IPI 0.885.002
Valve NG 885 SIT IPI1 0.885.002
Cover Valve Control Left

Inlet Flex Line Gas SS Steel 24 inch
Not Shown

LP Conversion Kit

Ceramic Log Kit (7 pc)
Ceramic Burner

Brick Panels - Brown

Brick Panels - Red

Enamel Panels

Glass Burner Assy

Safety Screen

Glass Crystals

Glass Tray

Pilot Cover

Burner Screen

Magnets

Manual

Fan Motor Only

Fan Thermodisc

Fan Control Module

Non combustible board (hearth)



PARTS LIST
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34
35

33

35

Part #

297-922
297-924
297-925
297-928
297-926
296-940

296-950
296-952
296-954

LOW PROFILE FACEPLATE

Description

3 Sided Faceplate Low Profile Sunset Bronze

3 Sided Faceplate Low Profile Black

3 Sided Faceplate Low Profile Iron Gray
3 Sided Faceplate Low Profile Custom
Faceplate 4-Sided Low Profile Custom

Full Screen DoorS
Not Shown
Mantel Deflector
Hearth Trim 2"
Hearth Trim 4"
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